

Bid Results Detail Report



HUNTINGTON BO 1445(38)
C03029
FEDERAL

DATE BIDS OPEN: December 03, 2021, 11:00 AM
SCOPE OF WORK: REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING BRIDGE WITH A NEW BRIDGE ON EXISTING ALIGNMENT WITH RELATED CHANNEL AND ROADWAY WORK
COMPLETION DATE: June 30, 2023
LOCATION: HUNTINGTON, TOWN HIGHWAY 22, (CAMELS HUMP ROAD), BRIDGE NO. 32, 0.9 MILES EAST OF JUNCTION WITH TOWN HIGHWAY 4 (TAFT ROAD)

| Pay Item | Description | Unit | Quantity | 1. AUSTIN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1149 MAIN STREET (US 2) CONCORD, VT 05824 | | 2. ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 98 ENGINEERS DRIVE WILLISTON, VT 05495 | | 3. S. D. IRELAND CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION CORP. P. O. BOX 2286 SOUTH BURLINGTON, VT 05407 | |
|----------|---|------|------------|--|--------------|--|--------------|--|--------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 201.10 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS | LS | 1,000 | \$25,000.000 | \$25,000.00 | \$22,500.000 | \$22,500.00 | \$15,000.000 | \$15,000.00 |
| 201.16 | REMOVING LARGE TREES | EACH | 5,000 | \$1,000.000 | \$5,000.00 | \$3,500.000 | \$17,500.00 | \$2,500.000 | \$12,500.00 |
| 203.15 | COMMON EXCAVATION | CY | 660,000 | \$18.000 | \$11,880.00 | \$26.500 | \$17,490.00 | \$25.000 | \$16,500.00 |
| 203.16 | SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION | CY | 20,000 | \$300.000 | \$6,000.00 | \$295.000 | \$5,900.00 | \$350.000 | \$7,000.00 |
| 203.27 | UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION | CY | 230,000 | \$55.000 | \$12,650.00 | \$42.000 | \$9,660.00 | \$40.000 | \$9,200.00 |
| 204.22 | TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.) | CY | 1,000 | \$75.000 | \$75.00 | \$75.000 | \$75.00 | \$75.000 | \$75.00 |
| 204.30 | GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES | CY | 210,000 | \$55.000 | \$11,550.00 | \$85.000 | \$17,850.00 | \$50.000 | \$10,500.00 |
| 208.30 | COFFERDAM EXCAVATION, EARTH | CY | 1,250,000 | \$45.000 | \$56,250.00 | \$35.000 | \$43,750.00 | \$45.000 | \$56,250.00 |
| 208.35 | COFFERDAM EXCAVATION, ROCK | CY | 200,000 | \$300.000 | \$60,000.00 | \$425.000 | \$85,000.00 | \$350.000 | \$70,000.00 |
| 208.40 | COFFERDAM (ABUTMENT #1) | LS | 1,000 | \$60,000.000 | \$60,000.00 | \$130,000.000 | \$130,000.00 | \$75,000.000 | \$75,000.00 |
| 208.40 | COFFERDAM (ABUTMENT #2) | LS | 1,000 | \$60,000.000 | \$60,000.00 | \$110,000.000 | \$110,000.00 | \$75,000.000 | \$75,000.00 |
| 301.25 | SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, COARSE GRADED | CY | 500,000 | \$40.000 | \$20,000.00 | \$86.000 | \$33,000.00 | \$50.000 | \$25,000.00 |
| 401.10 | AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE | CY | 160,000 | \$45.000 | \$7,200.00 | \$80.000 | \$12,800.00 | \$50.000 | \$8,000.00 |
| 507.11 | REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (EPOXY COATED) | LB | 11,044,000 | \$2.000 | \$22,088.00 | \$1.550 | \$17,118.20 | \$3.000 | \$33,132.00 |
| 507.11 | REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I | LB | 21,636,000 | \$2.200 | \$47,599.20 | \$1.650 | \$35,699.40 | \$2.000 | \$43,272.00 |
| 507.16 | DRILLING AND GROUTING DOWELS | LF | 120,000 | \$15.000 | \$1,800.00 | \$55.000 | \$6,600.00 | \$75.000 | \$9,000.00 |
| 514.10 | WATER REPELLENT, SILANE | GAL | 30,000 | \$100.000 | \$3,000.00 | \$50.000 | \$1,500.00 | \$100.000 | \$3,000.00 |
| 525.44 | BRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED HDSB/FASCIA MOUNTED/STEEL TUBING | LF | 107,000 | \$390.000 | \$41,730.00 | \$470.000 | \$50,290.00 | \$410.000 | \$43,870.00 |
| 529.15 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (400 SF - EST) | EACH | 1,000 | \$70,000.000 | \$70,000.00 | \$36,000.000 | \$36,000.00 | \$25,000.000 | \$25,000.00 |
| 541.30 | CONCRETE, CLASS C | CY | 51,000 | \$450.000 | \$22,950.00 | \$435.000 | \$22,185.00 | \$850.000 | \$43,350.00 |
| 609.10 | DUST CONTROL WITH WATER | MGAL | 20,000 | \$200.000 | \$4,000.00 | \$100.000 | \$2,000.00 | \$150.000 | \$3,000.00 |
| 609.15 | DUST AND ICE CONTROL WITH CALCIUM CHLORIDE | TON | 1,000 | \$1,600.000 | \$1,600.00 | \$1,000.000 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.000 | \$1,000.00 |
| 613.10 | STONE FILL, TYPE I | CY | 11,000 | \$70.000 | \$770.00 | \$97.500 | \$1,072.50 | \$50.000 | \$550.00 |
| 613.11 | STONE FILL, TYPE II | CY | 50,000 | \$65.000 | \$3,250.00 | \$90.000 | \$4,500.00 | \$55.000 | \$2,750.00 |
| 613.13 | STONE FILL, TYPE IV | CY | 170,000 | \$65.000 | \$11,050.00 | \$75.000 | \$12,750.00 | \$60.000 | \$10,200.00 |
| 617.10 | REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX, SINGLE SUPPORT | EACH | 1,000 | \$250.000 | \$250.00 | \$175.000 | \$175.00 | \$250.000 | \$250.00 |
| 621.21 | HD STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED | LF | 132,000 | \$47.000 | \$6,204.00 | \$52.000 | \$6,864.00 | \$47.000 | \$6,204.00 |
| 621.60 | ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL | EACH | 4,000 | \$1,300.000 | \$5,200.00 | \$1,300.000 | \$5,200.00 | \$1,180.000 | \$4,720.00 |
| 621.737 | GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, GALV HD STEEL BEAM | EACH | 3,000 | \$3,100.000 | \$9,300.00 | \$3,450.000 | \$10,350.00 | \$3,100.000 | \$9,300.00 |
| 621.80 | REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL | LF | 52,000 | \$10.000 | \$520.00 | \$10.000 | \$520.00 | \$5.000 | \$260.00 |
| 630.15 | FLAGGERS | HR | 1,000,000 | \$55.000 | \$55,000.00 | \$50.000 | \$50,000.00 | \$40.000 | \$40,000.00 |
| 631.10 | FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS | LS | 1,000 | \$18,000.000 | \$18,000.00 | \$14,000.000 | \$14,000.00 | \$20,000.000 | \$20,000.00 |
| 631.16 | TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE | LS | 1,000 | \$1,000.000 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.000 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.000 | \$1,000.00 |
| 631.26 | FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.) | DL | 3,000,000 | \$1.000 | \$3,000.00 | \$1.000 | \$3,000.00 | \$1.000 | \$3,000.00 |
| 633.10 | CPM SCHEDULE | EACH | 3,000 | \$1,000.000 | \$3,000.00 | \$650.000 | \$1,950.00 | \$750.000 | \$2,250.00 |
| 634.10 | EMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP | HR | 520,000 | \$25.000 | \$13,000.00 | \$27.500 | \$14,300.00 | \$25.000 | \$13,000.00 |
| 635.11 | MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION | LS | 1,000 | \$120,000.000 | \$120,000.00 | \$155,000.000 | \$155,000.00 | \$160,000.000 | \$160,000.00 |
| 641.11 | TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE | LS | 1,000 | \$30,000.000 | \$30,000.00 | \$33,000.000 | \$33,000.00 | \$30,000.000 | \$30,000.00 |
| 649.11 | GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR | SY | 800,000 | \$5.000 | \$4,000.00 | \$2.400 | \$1,920.00 | \$2.000 | \$1,600.00 |
| 649.31 | GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL | SY | 260,000 | \$8.000 | \$2,080.00 | \$4.000 | \$1,040.00 | \$4.000 | \$1,040.00 |
| 649.61 | GEOTEXTILE FOR FILTER CURTAIN | SY | 80,000 | \$35.000 | \$2,800.00 | \$6.000 | \$480.00 | \$30.000 | \$2,400.00 |
| 651.15 | SEED | LB | 20,000 | \$10.000 | \$200.00 | \$12.000 | \$240.00 | \$10.000 | \$200.00 |
| 651.17 | SEED, WINTER RYE | LB | 20,000 | \$10.000 | \$200.00 | \$15.000 | \$300.00 | \$10.000 | \$200.00 |
| 651.18 | FERTILIZER | LB | 100,000 | \$15.000 | \$1,500.00 | \$5.000 | \$500.00 | \$4.000 | \$400.00 |
| 651.20 | AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE | TON | 1,000 | \$1,500.000 | \$1,500.00 | \$700.000 | \$700.00 | \$1,000.000 | \$1,000.00 |
| 651.35 | TOPSOIL | CY | 110,000 | \$80.000 | \$8,800.00 | \$72.000 | \$7,920.00 | \$45.000 | \$4,950.00 |
| 651.40 | GRUBBING MATERIAL (12 INCH) | SY | 188,000 | \$18.000 | \$3,384.00 | \$24.000 | \$4,512.00 | \$10.000 | \$1,880.00 |
| 653.01 | EPSC PLAN | LS | 1,000 | \$5,000.000 | \$5,000.00 | \$8,150.000 | \$8,150.00 | \$3,500.000 | \$3,500.00 |
| 653.02 | MONITORING EPSC PLAN | HR | 50,000 | \$90.000 | \$4,500.00 | \$25.000 | \$1,250.00 | \$45.000 | \$2,250.00 |
| 653.03 | MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) | LU | 1,000 | \$2,722.308 | \$2,722.31 | \$2,722.308 | \$2,722.31 | \$2,722.308 | \$2,722.31 |
| 653.10 | HAY MULCH | TON | 1,000 | \$1,600.000 | \$1,600.00 | \$1,000.000 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.000 | \$1,000.00 |
| 653.20 | ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I | SY | 80,000 | \$5.000 | \$400.00 | \$2.750 | \$220.00 | \$4.000 | \$320.00 |
| 653.25 | CHECK DAM, TYPE I | CY | 150,000 | \$200.000 | \$30,000.00 | \$12.000 | \$1,800.00 | \$50.000 | \$7,500.00 |
| 653.35 | STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE | CY | 30,000 | \$95.000 | \$2,850.00 | \$80.000 | \$2,400.00 | \$50.000 | \$1,500.00 |
| 653.475 | SILT FENCE, TYPE I | LF | 110,000 | \$20.000 | \$2,200.00 | \$11.000 | \$1,210.00 | \$5.000 | \$550.00 |
| 653.50 | BARRIER FENCE | LF | 110,000 | \$5.000 | \$550.00 | \$2.500 | \$275.00 | \$3.000 | \$330.00 |
| 653.55 | PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE | LF | 584,000 | \$5.000 | \$2,920.00 | \$1.500 | \$876.00 | \$1.000 | \$584.00 |
| 656.20 | EVERGREEN TREES (TSUGA CANADENSIS)(B&B)(7"-8" HT) | EACH | 1,000 | \$900.000 | \$900.00 | \$1,475.000 | \$1,475.00 | \$1,200.000 | \$1,200.00 |
| 656.30 | DECIDUOUS TREES (ACER SACCHARUM)(B&B)(3"-4" DIA.) | EACH | 4,000 | \$1,200.000 | \$4,800.00 | \$4,200.000 | \$16,800.00 | \$1,200.000 | \$4,800.00 |
| 656.30 | DECIDUOUS TREES (BETULA ALLEGHANIENSIS)(B&B)(3"-4" DIA.) | EACH | 3,000 | \$1,200.000 | \$3,600.00 | \$4,400.000 | \$13,200.00 | \$1,200.000 | \$3,600.00 |
| 656.35 | DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (CORNUS AMOMUM)(CONT.)(24"-30") | EACH | 5,000 | \$250.000 | \$1,250.00 | \$145.000 | \$725.00 | \$600.000 | \$3,000.00 |
| 656.85 | TREE PROTECTION | LS | 1,000 | \$1,500.000 | \$1,500.00 | \$6,100.000 | \$6,100.00 | \$5,000.000 | \$5,000.00 |
| 675.20 | TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A | SF | 31,000 | \$22.000 | \$682.00 | \$15.500 | \$480.50 | \$20.000 | \$620.00 |
| 675.341 | SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR | LF | 80,000 | \$23.000 | \$1,840.00 | \$9.250 | \$740.00 | \$22.000 | \$1,760.00 |
| 675.50 | REMOVING SIGNS | EACH | 2,000 | \$30.000 | \$60.00 | \$80.000 | \$120.00 | \$50.000 | \$100.00 |
| 900.608 | SPECIAL PROVISION (PERFORMANCE-BASED CONCRETE, CLASS PCD) | CY | 89,000 | \$1,300.000 | \$115,700.00 | \$1,430.000 | \$127,270.00 | \$1,900.000 | \$169,100.00 |
| 900.608 | SPECIAL PROVISION (PERFORMANCE-BASED CONCRETE, CLASS PCS) | CY | 159,000 | \$1,300.000 | \$206,700.00 | \$1,055.000 | \$167,745.00 | \$1,750.000 | \$278,250.00 |
| 900.620 | SPECIAL PROVISION (IN-WATER SEDIMENT ISOLATION DEVICE) | EACH | 1,000 | \$3,000.000 | \$3,000.00 | \$10,000.000 | \$10,000.00 | \$50,000.000 | \$50,000.00 |
| 900.640 | SPECIAL PROVISION (FABRIC SCREENING FENCE) | LF | 85,000 | \$32.000 | \$2,720.00 | \$45.000 | \$3,825.00 | \$75.000 | \$6,375.00 |
| 900.645 | SPECIAL PROVISION (RELOCATE AND REMOVE EXISTING TEMPORARY BRIDGE) | LS | 1,000 | \$85,000.000 | \$85,000.00 | \$187,750.090 | \$187,750.09 | \$175,000.000 | \$175,000.00 |
| Totals: | | | | \$1,334,874.51 | | \$1,565,345.00 | | \$1,620,864.31 | |

| Pay Item | Description | Unit | Quantity | 4. PARENT CONSTRUCTION, INC. 14818 VT ROUTE 116 HINESBURG, VT 05461 | | 5. CCS CONSTRUCTORS, INC. 138 MUNSON AVENUE MORRISVILLE, VT 05661 | | | |
|----------|--|------|------------|---|--------------|---|--------------|------------|-------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 201.10 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS | LS | 1,000 | \$8,000.000 | \$8,000.00 | \$25,000.000 | \$25,000.00 | | |
| 201.16 | REMOVING LARGE TREES | EACH | 5,000 | \$1,450.000 | \$7,250.00 | \$2,500.000 | \$12,500.00 | | |
| 203.15 | COMMON EXCAVATION | CY | 660,000 | \$22.000 | \$14,520.00 | \$25.000 | \$16,500.00 | | |
| 203.16 | SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION | CY | 20,000 | \$200.000 | \$4,000.00 | \$225.000 | \$4,500.00 | | |
| 203.27 | UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION | CY | 230,000 | \$29.000 | \$6,670.00 | \$30.000 | \$6,900.00 | | |
| 204.22 | TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.) | CY | 1,000 | \$75.000 | \$75.00 | \$75.000 | \$75.00 | | |
| 204.30 | GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES | CY | 210,000 | \$60.000 | \$12,600.00 | \$120.000 | \$25,200.00 | | |
| 208.30 | COFFERDAM EXCAVATION, EARTH | CY | 1,250,000 | \$31.000 | \$38,750.00 | \$35.000 | \$43,750.00 | | |
| 208.35 | COFFERDAM EXCAVATION, ROCK | CY | 200,000 | \$100.000 | \$20,000.00 | \$200.000 | \$40,000.00 | | |
| 208.40 | COFFERDAM (ABUTMENT #1) | LS | 1,000 | \$300,000.000 | \$300,000.00 | \$141,000.000 | \$141,000.00 | | |
| 208.40 | COFFERDAM (ABUTMENT #2) | LS | 1,000 | \$300,000.000 | \$300,000.00 | \$120,000.000 | \$120,000.00 | | |
| 301.25 | SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, COARSE GRADED | CY | 500,000 | \$45.000 | \$22,500.00 | \$50.000 | \$25,000.00 | | |
| 401.10 | AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE | CY | 160,000 | \$56.000 | \$8,960.00 | \$55.000 | \$8,800.00 | | |
| 507.11 | REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (EPOXY COATED) | LB | 11,044,000 | \$1.530 | \$16,897.32 | \$3.000 | \$33,132.00 | | |
| 507.11 | REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I | LB | 21,636,000 | \$1.460 | \$31,588.56 | \$12.000 | \$43,272.00 | | |
| 507.16 | DRILLING AND GROUTING DOWELS | LF | 120,000 | \$42.000 | \$5,040.00 | \$25.000 | \$3,000.00 | | |